at private sale, free from liens ex- >
cept taxes tor the year 1337 payable
in the year 1938, the following des-
cribed ral estate situated in the
County of Adams, State of Indiana,
to-wit:

The west part of Inlots numbered

four hundred thirty-eight (4381 and '
four hundred thirty-nine (439) in
Nuttman's Northwestern Addition to

the town (now city! of Decatur, Ad-
ams County, Indiana.

Said sale will be mace subject to
the approval of said Court for not :
less th*n the full appraised value of

said real estate and upon the follow-
ing-terms and conditions, to-wit: